



2020-2021

Certificate of Insurance

Date:

Policy Term: September 30th, 2020 to September 30th, 2021

Policy Number: **GAME03303-001** (*GameDay Insurance Inc., underwritten by Aviva Insurance Company of Canada*)
TS000033-2020-001 (*Trinity Underwriting Managers Ltd.*)

This certificate confirms that the Canadian Adult Recreational Hockey Association (CARHA Hockey) carries the following insurance coverage which includes full participant coverage if playing on a CARHA Hockey member team:

Policy # GAME03303-001

Commercial General Liability: \$5,000,000 per occurrence

Tenants Legal Liability: \$5,000,000 per occurrence

Errors & Omissions: \$2,000,000 per occurrence

Policy # TS000033-2020-001

Excess Liability: \$5,000,000 per occurrence

Communicable Disease Exception: \$250,000 each claim

(For The Business of the declared Sport/Activities as more clearly defined in the Policy Wording)

This will confirm that _____ is a member in good standing of CARHA Hockey _____

SAMPLE

_____ is/are additional insured, but only with respect to liability caused by the negligent operations of the Named Insured as stated in the declarations of this policy.

PERIOD OF COVERAGE:

This certificate is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights upon the certificate holder.

This certificate does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies above.

*Subject to all terms and conditions of the policy, the following liability coverages are included:

- Products and Completed Operations
- \$1,000 property damage, bodily injury & legal expense deductible
- Bodily Injury to Participants including Participant to Participant Injury
- Cross Liability clause
- Incidental Medical Malpractice
- Owner's protective liability
- Pond hockey operations
- Non owned Automobiles – Private Passenger Class of Vehicles Only
- Broad Form, Tenants Legal Liability, named and unnamed locations, \$1,000 deductible
- 60 day cancellation
- Personal & Advertising Injury Liability
- Broad Form Property Damage
- Members, participants, officials, coaches and volunteers as additional insureds
- Communicable Disease Exception, \$2,500 deductible



Lori Lopley

CARHA HOCKEY, 1420 BLAIR PLACE - SUITE 610
OTTAWA, ON K1J 9L8

Not an authorized representative of the insurance company



Nicole

THE LAWRIE INSURANCE GROUP INC.
105 MAIN STREET E. 14th FLOOR HAMILTON, ON L8N 1G6

Authorized representative of the insurance company

carhahockey.ca